Republic of the, l?“}jlilippines
GENFRAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT

E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City
Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960
Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

Detailed Balance Sheet
As of March 31,2017

ASSETS
AS OF
12/31/2016
Current Assets:
Cash:
Cash on Collecting Officer 524,741.83
Cash on Collecting Officer - change fund 30,000.00
Petty Cash 10,000.00
Cash in Bank -LBP Current 0172-0182-54 349,247.73
Cash in Bank - DBP Current 0925-006982-030 554,865.64
' Cash in Bank - Al Amanah Current 094-005-01-00711-0 3,292,829.10
Cash in Bank -DBP Current 0925-024593-030 34,866,886.91
Cash in Bank - UCPB Current 20407-000175-8 167,674.98
Cash in Bank - PNB KCC Branch 500-301-8000-16 2,360,017.17
Cash in Bank - Enterprise Bank current 02-000105 581,689.04
Cash in Bank - Eastwest Bank Current 011702005797 315,756.64
Cash in Bank- LBP Current 0172101712 8,257,107.51
Cash in Bank - Penbank Santiago ATA 4-200-001811-69 10,000.00
Cash in Bank - PNB KCC Mall Current- 500-301-8000-32 4.860,047.65
Cash in Bank - Penbank Savings 07-100-000839-16 1,921,175.97
Cash in Banks- RBS Savings 24-06680-5 187,718.54
Cash in Bank- Penbank Santiago Savings 4-100-003761-6-36 791,548.93
Cash in Bank- Penbank Calumpang 7-100-000839-16 10,000.00

Cash in Bank - UCBP DBP Special Savings
Total

# \Receivables:
“:.  Accounts Receivable - Customers
Allowance for Impairment- Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable - Materials
Loans Receivable - others (motorcycle)
Receivables- Disallowances/Charges
Other Receivables
Advances for Payroll
Advances to Officers and Employees

Total

Inventories:
Office Supplies Inventory
Accountable Forms, Plates & Stickers Supplies
Medical. Dental, & Laboratory Supplies Invty.
Construction Materials Inventory
Other Supplies & Materials Inventory
Total

Prepayments:
Prepaid Rent

Total Current Assets

41,975,276.94

101,066,584.58

46,520,290.09

(3,925,634.92)
752,262.13
326,348.00
293,401.70
953,209.28

10,783.25

44,930,659.53

707,583.31
1,169,300.00
1,628,935.64

39,239,731.33
75,700.04
42,721,250.32

82,600.00

188,801,094.43

AS OF
313112017

607,128.53
30,000.00
10,000.00

349,526.23

554,965.64

4,072,897.69
50,097,641.84

328,096.82

2,009,376.91

775,406.25

447,579.52

7,405,635.79

10,000.00
4,063,225.45
1,931,426.52

187,718.54

1,188,887.53
10,000.00
42,320,532.84

116,400,046.10

45,200,876.72

(5,534,011.15)
519,447.17
253,450.00
288,262.70
953,209.28

96,411.40

41,777,646.12

965,233.37
1,058,840.00
1,485,025.42

36,637,178.81
75,700.04
40,221,977.64

79,600.00

198,479,269.86

AFD-015-0

INCREASE
(DECREASE)

82,386.70

278.50

100.00
780,068.59
15,230,754.93
160,421.84
(350,640.26)

193,717.21
131,822.88
(851,471.72)

(796,822.20)
10,250.55

397,338.60
345 255.90

15,333,461.52

(1,319,413.37)
(1,608,376.23)
(232,814.96)
(72,898.00)
(5,139.00)

85,628.15

(3,153,013.41)

257,650.06
(110,460.00)
(43,910.22)
(2,602,552.52)

(2,499,272.68)

(3,000.00)

9,678,175.43



Property Plant and Equipment:

Land

Land Improvements
Accumulated Depreciation- land improvements

Water Supply Systems
Accumulated Depreciation

Buildings - office
Accumulated Depreciation

Other Structures - Bodega
Accumualted Depreciation

‘ Office Equipment
P Accumulated Depreciation

Information and Communication Technology Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

Communication Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

Medical Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

Other Machinery & Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

Motor Vehicles
Accumulated Depreciation

Furnitures & Fixtures
¢ 3 Accumulated Depreciation

eyt

Net Property Plant & Equipment
Construction Work in Progress
Total Property Plant & Equipment
Other Assets:
Other Assets - Serviceable

Other Assets - Unserviceable

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

AS OF
12/31/2016

52,680,249.20

2,085,358.27
(849,856.13)

607,169,281.67
(280,328,327.38)

16,401,718.63
(4,195,640.24)

3,420,052.28
(650,995.42)

2,047,194.00
(831,872.22)

21,271,967.89
(8,754,564.41)

331,513.55
(163,138.05)

2,047,945.20
(984,029.90)

10,899,997.20
(5,050,520.76)

18,894,066.25
(5,320,275.74)

2,955,999.40
(1,413,069.38)

431,663,053.91

63,350,316.23

495,013,370.14

7,804,836.26
1,476,070.12

9,280,906.38

693,095,370.95

AS OF
3/31/12017

52,680,249.20

8,485,865.07
(935,434.69)

613,445,102.27
(287,332,758.65)

17,653,531.68
(4,388,362.14)

3,225,132.37
(662,916.97)

2,234,101.26
(841,510.25)

20,969,233.89
(9,681,589.55)

286,404.00
(144,745.62)

2,035,748.20
(1,023,037.46)

10,158,823.40
(5,164,694.47)

18,886,466.25
(5,958,108.43)

2,099,344.19
(1,037,955.05)

434,888,888.49
52,501,963.26

487,390,851.75

7,804,836.26
1,476,070.12

9,280,906.38

695,151,027.99

INCREASE

(DECREASE)

6,400,506.80
(85,578.56)

6,275,820.60
(7,004,431.27)

1,151,813.05
(192,721.90)

(194,919.91)
(11,921.55)

186,907.25
(9,638.03,

(302,734.00)
(927,025.14)

(45,109.55)
18,392.43

(12,197.00)
(39,007.56)

(741,173.80)
(114,173.71)

(7,600.00)
(637,832.69)

(856,655.21)
375,114.33

3,225,834.58
(10,848,352.97)

(7,622,518.39)

2,055,657.04



LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable - labor
Accounts Payable- notarization
Due to Officers and Employees-leave credits
Loans Payable- DBP Current Portion
Loans Payable- AIB Current Portion
Due to BIR
Due to GSIS
Due to Pag-ibig
Due to Philhealth
T Performance Bonds Payable
Other Payables

Total
Long - Term Liabilities:
Loans Payable- DBP
Loans Payable - Islamic Bank

Total

Total Liabilities

Equity

Government Equity

Donated Capital
- ‘Retained Earnings- Appropriated
“*'Income for the Period

Total

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

i

ORLINDA F. LASCUNA
Department Manager A

Accounting and Financial Management Dept.

Ml g9, 2o

AS OF AS OF
12/31/2016 313112017
8,015,789.97 6,348,905.88
259,873.49 299,919.49
14,850.00 27,450.00

11,331,881.15
26,130,976.20

15,085,545.54
19,598,232.15

7,299,999.96 5,474,999.97
(35,127.05) (35,127.06)
(1,037.34) (1,037.34)
405,360.32 405,360.32
31,462.84 31,462.84
53,454,129.54 47,235,711.79
102,349,736.25 102,349,736.25

28,591,666.91

130,941,403.16

28,591,666.91

130,941,403.16

184,395,532.70 178,177,114.95
8,764,842.84 8,764,842.84
43,209,899.28 43,209,899.28
382,572,298.48 455,927,777 .91
74,152,797.65 9,071,393.01
508,699,838.25 516,973,913.04
693,095,370.95 695,151,027.99

APPROVED BY:

" tho

INCREASE
(DECREASE)

(1,666,884.09)
40,046.00
12,500.00

3,753,664.39

(6,532,744.05)

(1,824,999.99)

(0.01)

(6,218,417.75)

(6,.218,417.75)

73,355,479.43
(65,081,404.64)

8,274,074.79

2,055,657.04

ENGR.\ARN B. GELLANGARIN

GeneralManager



