

Republic of the Philippines

GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT

E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City

Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960 Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

> Detailed Balance Sheet As of March 31,2017

ASSETS

		*		,	
			AS OF	AS OF	INCREASE
			12/31/2016	3/31/2017	(DECREASE)
Curren	t Assets:		12/01/2010	0/0 //20 //	(DEGILAGE)
Ounci	i Assets.				
0-	-L.				
Ca			50474400	007.400.50	20.000 ==
	Cash on Collecting Officer		524,741.83	607,128.53	82,386.70
	Cash on Collecting Officer - change fund		30,000.00	30,000.00	~
	Petty Cash		10,000.00	10,000.00	070.50
	Cash in Bank -LBP Current 0172-0182-54		349,247.73	349,526.23	278.50
('	Cash in Bank - DBP Current 0925-006982-030 Cash in Bank - Al Amanah Current 094-005-01-00711-0		554,865.64	554,965.64	100.00
			3,292,829.10	4,072,897.69	780,068.59
	Cash in Bank - DBP Current 0925-024593-030		34,866,886.91	50,097,641.84	15,230,754.93
	Cash in Bank - UCPB Current 20407-000175-8		167,674.98	328,096.82	160,421.84
	Cash in Bank - PNB KCC Branch 500-301-8000-16		2,360,017.17	2,009,376.91	(350,640.26)
	Cash in Bank - Enterprise Bank current 02-000105 Cash in Bank - Eastwest Bank Current 011702005797		581,689.04	775,406.25	193,717.21
	Cash in Bank- LBP Current 0172101712	1	315,756.64	447,579.52	131,822.88
			8,257,107.51	7,405,635.79	(851,471.72)
	Cash in Bank - Penbank Santiago ATA 4-200-001811-69 Cash in Bank - PNB KCC Mall Current- 500-301-8000-32	-5	10,000.00	10,000.00	(706 922 20)
		42	4,860,047.65	4,063,225.45	(796,822.20)
	Cash in Bank - Penbank Savings 07-100-000839-16 Cash in Banks- RBS Savings 24-06680-5	1 .	1,921,175.97 187,718.54	1,931,426.52	10,250.55
	Cash in Bank- Penbank Santiago Savings 4-100-003761-6-36	1	791,548.93	187,718.54 1,188,887.53	397,338.60
	Cash in Bank- Penbank Calumpang 7-100-000839-16		10,000.00	10,000.00	397,330.00
	Cash in Bank - UCBP DBP Special Savings		41,975,276.94	42,320,532.84	345,255.90
	Cash ili balik - OCDI DDI Special Savings		41,313,210.34	42,320,332.04	343,233.30
	Total	1	101,066,584.58	116,400,046.10	15,333,461.52
D.	aniyahlari				
//ve	ceivables:		46 500 000 00	4E 200 076 72	(4 240 442 27)
F 4.	Accounts Receivable - Customers		46,520,290.09	45,200,876.72	(1,319,413.37)
	Allowance for Impairment- Accounts Receivable		(3,925,634.92)	(5,534,011.15)	(1,608,376.23)
	Accounts Receivable - Materials		752,262.13	519,447.17	(232,814.96)
	Loans Receivable - others (motorcycle) Receivables- Disallowances/Charges		326,348.00 293,401.70	253,450.00 288,262.70	(72,898.00) (5,139.00)
	Other Receivables		953,209.28	953,209.28	(5, 158.00)
	Advances for Payroll		933,209.20	933,209.20	
	Advances to Officers and Employees		10,783.25	96,411.40	85,628.15
	Advances to Officers and Employees		10,703.23	90,411.40	03,020.13
	Total		44,930,659.53	41,777,646.12	(3,153,013.41)
Inv	entories:				
	Office Supplies Inventory		707,583.31	965,233.37	257,650.06
	Accountable Forms, Plates & Stickers Supplies	1 1	1,169,300.00	1,058,840.00	(110,460.00)
	Medical. Dental, & Laboratory Supplies Invty.	2 mx	1,528,935.64	1,485,025.42	(43,910.22)
	Construction Materials Inventory	·	39,239,731.33	36,637,178.81	(2,602,552.52)
	Other Supplies & Materials Inventory	i i	75,700.04	75,700.04	(-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Total	1	42,721,250.32	40,221,977.64	(2,499,272.68)
D					
Pre	payments:	i,	00 600 00	70 600 00	(2,000,00)
	Prepaid Rent	,	82,600.00	79,600.00	(3,000.00)
Total C	current Assets	·	188,801,094.43	198,479,269.86	9,678,175.43
				3	
	The state of the s				

	AS OF	AS OF	INCREASE
	12/31/2016	3/31/2017	(DECREASE)
Property Plant and Equipment:	5		
Land 4	52,680,249.20	52,680,249.20	-
Land Improvements Accumulated Depreciation- land improvements	2,085,358.27	8,485,865.07	6,400,506.80
	(849,856.13)	(935,434.69)	(85,578.56)
Water Supply Systems Accumulated Depreciation	607,169,281.67	613,445,102.27	6,275,820.60
	(280,328,327.38)	(287,332,758.65)	(7,004,431.27)
Buildings - office Accumulated Depreciation	16,401,718.63	17,553,531.68	1,151,813.05
	(4,195,640.24)	(4,388,362.14)	(192,721.90)
Other Structures - Bodega Accumualted Depreciation	3,420,052.28	3,225,132.37	(194,919.91)
	(650,995.42)	(662,916.97)	(11,921.55)
Office Equipment Accumulated Depreciation	2,047,194.00	2,234,101.25	186,907.25
	(831,872.22)	(841,510.25)	(9,638.03
Information and Communication Technology Equipment	21,271,967.89	20,969,233.89	(302,734.00)
Accumulated Depreciation	(8,754,564.41)	(9,681,589.55)	(927,025.14)
Communication Equipment Accumulated Depreciation	331,513.55	286,404.00	(45,109.55)
	(163,138.05)	(144,745.62)	18,392.43
Medical Equipment Accumulated Depreciation	2,047,945.20	2,035,748.20	(12,197.00)
	(984,029.90)	(1,023,037.46)	(39,007.56)
Other Machinery & Equipment Accumulated Depreciation	10,899,997.20	10,158,823.40	(741,173.80)
	(5,050,520.76)	(5,164,694.47)	(114,173.71)
Motor Vehicles Accumulated Depreciation	18,894,066.25	18,886,466.25	(7,600.00)
	(5,320,275.74)	(5,958,108.43)	(637,832.69)
Furnitures & Fixtures Accumulated Depreciation	2,955,999.40 (1,413,069.38)	2,099,344.19 (1,037,955.05)	(856,655.21) 375,114.33 -
Net Property Plant & Equipment	431,663,053.91	434,888,888.49	3,225,834.58
Construction Work in Progress	63,350,316.23	52,501,963.26	(10,848,352.97)
Total Property Plant & Equipment	495,013,370.14	487,390,851.75	(7,622,518.39)
Other Assets: Other Assets - Serviceable Other Assets - Unserviceable	7,804,836.26	7,804,836.26	-
	1,476,070.12	1,476,070.12	-
Total Other Assets	9,280,906.38	9,280,906.38	-
TOTAL ASSETS	693,095,370.95	695,151,027.99	2,055,657.04

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

		AS OF 12/31/2016	AS OF 3/31/2017	INCREASE (DECREASE)
Liabilities				
Current Liabilities:				
Accounts Payable Accounts Payable - labor Accounts Payable- notarization Due to Officers and Employees-leave credits Loans Payable- DBP Current Portion Loans Payable- AIB Current Portion Due to BIR Due to GSIS Due to Pag-ibig Due to Philhealth Performance Bonds Payable		8,015,789.97 259,873.49 14,950.00 11,331,881.15 26,130,976.20 7,299,999.96 (35,127.05) (1,037.34)	6,348,905.88 299,919.49 27,450.00 15,085,545.54 19,598,232.15 5,474,999.97 (35,127.06) (1,037.34)	(1,666,884.09) 40,046.00 12,500.00 3,753,664.39 (6,532,744.05) (1,824,999.99) (0.01)
Other Payables		405,360.32 31,462.84	405,360.32 31,462.84	-
Total	1	53,454,129.54	47,235,711.79	(6,218,417.75)
Long - Term Liabilities: Loans Payable- DBP Loans Payable - Islamic Bank	2 gi	102,349,736.25 28,591,666.91	102,349,736.25 28,591,666.91	-
Total		130,941,403.16	130,941,403.16	-
Total Liabilities	# #	184,395,532.70	178,177,114.95	- (6,218,417.75)
Equity				*
Government Equity Donated Capital Retained Earnings- Appropriated Income for the Period		8,764,842.84 43,209,899.28 382,572,298.48 74,152,797.65	8,764,842.84 43,209,899.28 455,927,777.91 9,071,393.01	73,355,479.43 (65,081,404.64)
Total		508,699,838.25	516,973,913.04	8,274,074.79
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		693,095,370.95	695,151,027.99	2,055,657.04

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ORLINDA F. LASCUÑA Department Manager A

Accounting and Financial Management Dept.

APPROVED BY:

ENGR. ARN B. GELLANGARIN General Manager